

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Elementary Campuses

1

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
11	1	0.02	1	0.02
13	1	0.02	2	0.05
15	1	0.02	3	0.07
17	2	0.05	5	0.12
18	1	0.02	6	0.14
19	2	0.05	8	0.19
20	5	0.12	13	0.31
21	3	0.07	16	0.39
22	4	0.10	20	0.48
23	5	0.12	25	0.60
24	5	0.12	30	0.72
25	11	0.27	41	0.99
26	11	0.27	52	1.25
27	9	0.22	61	1.47
28	17	0.41	78	1.88
29	28	0.67	106	2.55
30	22	0.53	128	3.09
31	24	0.58	152	3.66
32	31	0.75	183	4.41
33	43	1.04	226	5.45
34	53	1.28	279	6.72
35	71	1.71	350	8.44
36	87	2.10	437	10.53
37	105	2.53	542	13.06
38	119	2.87	661	15.93
39	138	3.33	799	19.26
40	151	3.64	950	22.90
41	190	4.58	1140	27.48
42	173	4.17	1313	31.65
43	201	4.84	1514	36.49
44	249	6.00	1763	42.49
45	208	5.01	1971	47.51
46	229	5.52	2200	53.02
47	218	5.25	2418	58.28
48	201	4.84	2619	63.12
49	208	5.01	2827	68.14
50	193	4.65	3020	72.79
51	194	4.68	3214	77.46
52	160	3.86	3374	81.32

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
53	119	2.87	3493	84.19
54	116	2.80	3609	86.98
55	84	2.02	3693	89.01
56	83	2.00	3776	91.01
57	72	1.74	3848	92.75
58	64	1.54	3912	94.29
59	42	1.01	3954	95.30
60	45	1.08	3999	96.38
61	34	0.82	4033	97.20
62	28	0.67	4061	97.88
63	14	0.34	4075	98.22
64	15	0.36	4090	98.58
65	12	0.29	4102	98.87
66	15	0.36	4117	99.23
67	11	0.27	4128	99.49
68	2	0.05	4130	99.54
69	6	0.14	4136	99.69
71	2	0.05	4138	99.73
72	1	0.02	4139	99.76
73	5	0.12	4144	99.88
75	1	0.02	4145	99.90
78	1	0.02	4146	99.93
79	1	0.02	4147	99.95
84	1	0.02	4148	99.98
85	1	0.02	4149	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
17	1	0.06	1	0.06
19	2	0.12	3	0.18
20	3	0.18	6	0.37
21	1	0.06	7	0.43
22	1	0.06	8	0.49
23	3	0.18	11	0.67
24	5	0.30	16	0.98
25	11	0.67	27	1.65
26	14	0.85	41	2.50
27	21	1.28	62	3.78
28	34	2.07	96	5.85
29	46	2.80	142	8.65
30	70	4.27	212	12.92
31	101	6.15	313	19.07
32	93	5.67	406	24.74
33	112	6.83	518	31.57
34	133	8.10	651	39.67
35	151	9.20	802	48.87
36	127	7.74	929	56.61
37	120	7.31	1049	63.92
38	98	5.97	1147	69.90
39	85	5.18	1232	75.08
40	83	5.06	1315	80.13
41	69	4.20	1384	84.34
42	75	4.57	1459	88.91
43	30	1.83	1489	90.74
44	42	2.56	1531	93.30
45	25	1.52	1556	94.82
46	20	1.22	1576	96.04
47	16	0.98	1592	97.01
48	16	0.98	1608	97.99
49	10	0.61	1618	98.60
50	6	0.37	1624	98.96
51	5	0.30	1629	99.27
52	6	0.37	1635	99.63
53	1	0.06	1636	99.70
54	2	0.12	1638	99.82
55	1	0.06	1639	99.88

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
56	1	0.06	1640	99.94
59	1	0.06	1641	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
All Non-AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	5	0.07	5	0.07
2	2	0.03	7	0.10
3	4	0.05	11	0.15
4	3	0.04	14	0.19
5	6	0.08	20	0.27
6	9	0.12	29	0.40
7	11	0.15	40	0.55
8	5	0.07	45	0.61
9	17	0.23	62	0.85
10	19	0.26	81	1.11
11	36	0.49	117	1.60
12	48	0.66	165	2.25
13	62	0.85	227	3.10
14	49	0.67	276	3.77
15	56	0.76	332	4.53
16	44	0.60	376	5.13
17	60	0.82	436	5.95
18	48	0.66	484	6.61
19	59	0.81	543	7.41
20	62	0.85	605	8.26
21	54	0.74	659	9.00
22	55	0.75	714	9.75
23	59	0.81	773	10.55
24	56	0.76	829	11.32
25	74	1.01	903	12.33
26	60	0.82	963	13.15
27	61	0.83	1024	13.98
28	104	1.42	1128	15.40
29	112	1.53	1240	16.93
30	136	1.86	1376	18.78
31	172	2.35	1548	21.13
32	169	2.31	1717	23.44
33	205	2.80	1922	26.24
34	228	3.11	2150	29.35
35	254	3.47	2404	32.82
36	239	3.26	2643	36.08
37	260	3.55	2903	39.63
38	249	3.40	3152	43.03
39	253	3.45	3405	46.48

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
All Non-AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
40	260	3.55	3665	50.03
41	275	3.75	3940	53.79
42	273	3.73	4213	57.52
43	243	3.32	4456	60.83
44	302	4.12	4758	64.96
45	247	3.37	5005	68.33
46	256	3.49	5261	71.82
47	243	3.32	5504	75.14
48	228	3.11	5732	78.25
49	220	3.00	5952	81.26
50	203	2.77	6155	84.03
51	203	2.77	6358	86.80
52	168	2.29	6526	89.09
53	121	1.65	6647	90.74
54	121	1.65	6768	92.40
55	86	1.17	6854	93.57
56	86	1.17	6940	94.74
57	75	1.02	7015	95.77
58	65	0.89	7080	96.66
59	43	0.59	7123	97.24
60	45	0.61	7168	97.86
61	34	0.46	7202	98.32
62	30	0.41	7232	98.73
63	16	0.22	7248	98.95
64	15	0.20	7263	99.15
65	13	0.18	7276	99.33
66	15	0.20	7291	99.54
67	11	0.15	7302	99.69
68	2	0.03	7304	99.71
69	6	0.08	7310	99.80
70	1	0.01	7311	99.81
71	2	0.03	7313	99.84
72	1	0.01	7314	99.85
73	5	0.07	7319	99.92
75	1	0.01	7320	99.93
78	1	0.01	7321	99.95
79	1	0.01	7322	99.96
81	1	0.01	7323	99.97

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
All Non-AEA Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
CI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
84	1	0.01	7324	99.99
85	1	0.01	7325	100.00

Frequency Missing = 26

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Non-AEA Districts

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
DI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
5	1	0.08	1	0.08
10	1	0.08	2	0.17
14	1	0.08	3	0.25
16	1	0.08	4	0.34
22	4	0.34	8	0.68
23	4	0.34	12	1.02
24	3	0.25	15	1.27
25	3	0.25	18	1.53
26	5	0.42	23	1.95
27	4	0.34	27	2.29
28	11	0.93	38	3.23
29	22	1.87	60	5.10
30	26	2.21	86	7.31
31	27	2.29	113	9.60
32	52	4.42	165	14.02
33	61	5.18	226	19.20
34	76	6.46	302	25.66
35	90	7.65	392	33.31
36	98	8.33	490	41.63
37	112	9.52	602	51.15
38	119	10.11	721	61.26
39	88	7.48	809	68.73
40	85	7.22	894	75.96
41	71	6.03	965	81.99
42	46	3.91	1011	85.90
43	36	3.06	1047	88.95
44	31	2.63	1078	91.59
45	23	1.95	1101	93.54
46	21	1.78	1122	95.33
47	14	1.19	1136	96.52
48	10	0.85	1146	97.37
49	5	0.42	1151	97.79
50	5	0.42	1156	98.22
51	3	0.25	1159	98.47
52	3	0.25	1162	98.73
53	6	0.51	1168	99.24
54	2	0.17	1170	99.41
57	2	0.17	1172	99.58
59	2	0.17	1174	99.75

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 2 Score: Student Progress
Non-AEA Districts

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014: Index 2: Index Score				
DI2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
60	1	0.08	1175	99.83
63	1	0.08	1176	99.92
64	1	0.08	1177	100.00

Frequency Missing = 7